

## A THANK YOU MESSAGE

### **SUBJECT: HEARTFELT THANKS FOR YOUR SUPPORT IN OUR WATER HARVEST PROJECT**

Dear beloved friends,

On behalf of Emmanuel primary school, I want to express our deepest gratitude for your invaluable support in making our water harvest project a success. Your generosity and dedication have played a vital role in ensuring sustainable water access for our school, and we cannot thank you enough.

This project will have a lasting impact, providing clean water, promoting environmental conservation, and improving lives. Your contribution is not just an investment in water security but in the well-being and future of many children and teachers who will learn in this school.

Once again, thank you for being a part of this meaningful journey. We truly appreciate your kindness and commitment to positive change.

Thank you Anny for coordinating this project and helping us realise this project. May God bless everyone who contributed in one way or the other.

With heartfelt appreciation,  
Sr. Imelda Kulundu  
Sisters of Mary of Kakamega



Anny and Marlice visit to Emmanuel primary school



water tank for supplying water to the taps



two tanks 10,000 liters each for harvesting water from the roof



A pump for pumping water in the upper tank





children enjoying water





children have clean water to drink

TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED AS DONATION KSH. 350,000. EQUIVALENT TO 3000 EURO

	ITEM	QUANTITY	COST PER ITEM	TOTAL
1	10000 litre water tank	2	80,000	160,000
2	5000 litre water tank	1	45,000	45,000
3	Hydraulic pump	1	10,000	10,000
4	gutters	4	1,550	6,200
5	timber	150FT	40	6,000
6	nails	10KG	200	2,000
7	water pipes	10	650	6,500
8	black pipes 3"	6	7,800	46,800
9	black pipes 2"	12	4,800	57,600
10	black pipes 1"	4	3,200	12,800
11	gate valves	3	2,000	6,000
12	hardcore	10 TONNE	2,000	20,000
13	cement	10	950	9,500
14	sand	5 TONNE	1,000	5,000
15	waterproof cement	5	150	750
16	P/brackets	4	1,550	6,200
17	w-rods g-10	1	1,500	1,500
18	hack saw plate	4	130	520
19	PPR elbows	8	100	800
20	turn ball valves	3	4,200	12,600
21	Bush stones	300	60	18,000
22	taps	3	1,500	4,500

23	floor trap	4	550	2,200
24	adopters	6	400	2,490
25	ball valves	3	3,500	10,500
26	PVC pipes	10	650	6,500
27	80 meter rope	1	4,800	4,800
28	G/bracket	24	175	4,080
29	Non return valve	7	600	4,200
30	accessory plumber material	1	15,570	15,570
31	labor			65,000
	<b>TOTAL IN KSH</b>			553,610

EQUIVALENT TO 3954 EURO